BANCO SANTANDER TOTTA, S. A.
NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AS AT DECEMBER 31, 2021

(Expressed in thousands of Euros, except where otherwise stated)

188

20. EQUITY

As at December 31, 2021 and 2020, the Bank’s share capital was represented by 1,256,723,284 shares,

each with a par value of Euro 1, fully subscribed and paid up by the following shareholders:

During 2021, the Bank purchased 6,535 treasury shares for Euros 30 thousand.

Under the terms of Order No. 408/99, of June 4, published in the Official Gazette of Portugal – 1st Series B,

No. 129, the share premium, in the amount of Euros 193,390 thousand, cannot be used for the attribution

of dividends or for the purchase of treasury shares.

The “Equity instruments issued other than share capital” refer to the ancillary capital contributions granted

by the shareholder Santander Totta, SGPS, S.A., which neither bear interest nor have a defined

reimbursement period. Those contributions can be reimbursed only by resolution of the Board of Directors,

upon prior authorisation of the Bank of Portugal.

Number

of shares Shareholding % Amount

Number

of shares Shareholding % Amount

Santander Totta, SGPS, S.A. 1,241,179,513 98.76% 1,241,180 1,241,179,513 98.76% 1,241,180

Treasury shares 15,016,375 1.19% 15,016 15,009,840 1.19% 15,009

Other 527,396 0.04% 527 533,931 0.04% 534

1,256,723,284 100.00% 1,256,723 1,256,723,284 100.00% 1,256,723

31-12-2021 31-12-2020

BANCO SANTANDER TOTTA, S. A.
NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AS AT DECEMBER 31, 2021

(Expressed in thousands of Euros, except where otherwise stated)

189

As at December 31, 2021 and 2020, the breakdown of the Accumulated other comprehensive income

reserves was as follows:

Deferred taxes were calculated based on legislation currently in force and correspond to the best estimate

of the impact of the realisation of the potential gains and losses included in the revaluation reserves.

Revaluation reserves cannot be used for the attribution of dividends or to increase share capital.

31-12-2021 31-12-2020

Financial assets at fair value through other comprehensive income (Note 8) 680,592 989,146